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Presented to the governor April 3, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 7, 1992, 2:52 p.m. 

CHAPTER 411—H.F.No. 1969 

An act relating to alcoholic beverages; prohibiting the city of Bloomington from prohib- 
iting certain retail sales of alcoholic beverages. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. BLOOMINGTON; ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SALES. 
Notwithstanding a_ny provision o_f home flip charte; ordinancg g general 

9_1_' special la1_w, Q1_e gi_ty pf Bloomington fly pg prohibit _rita_il_ gfi _o_f alcoholic 
beverages py reason pf fie fat 3% pp on—sale establishment i_s located within 
1,000 te_e§ gt‘ a school existing within a retail pg}, entertainment complex El 
operated l_)y flprg gap gig school district 9; operated py _cm_e school district :_1§ 
ggeit Q (_)_r_i_e Q; E; ghe_r school districts. 

Any previously adopted c_ity charter‘ g ordinance contrary _tp gig provisions 
herein shall only be invalid to the extent it violates this section. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
This a_ct is effective t_h_e_ day after _t_l§ _c_i_ty council o_f th_e pi_ty 9_t_‘ Bloomington 

iilfl 3 certificate _o_f approval _ip compliance with Minnesota Statutg, section 
645.021, subdivision L 

Presented to the governor April 3, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 7, 1992, 2:54 p.m. 

CHAPTER 4l2—H.F.N0. 1862 

An act relating to the city of Minneapolis; extending authority to guarantee certain 
loans; eliminating community resource funding for way to grow program; amending Laws 
1988, chapter 594, section 6; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 466A.06, subdivision 
2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Laws 1988, chapter 594, section 6, is amended to read: 

Sec. 6. SMALL BUSINESS LOANS. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by s-t-r-ileeout.
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The city council or the agency may make or guarantee working capital loans 
in an aggregate principal amount net exceeding $4-59;999 outstanding at any 
time, subject to such terms and conditions as established by ordinance by the 
city, to expanding small businesses which are located in the city for the purpose 
of increasing the tax base and providing employment opportunities within the 
city. As used in this subdivision, the term “small business” has the meaning 
given it in Minnesota Statutes, section 645.445, subdivision 2. This seet-ion 
expires June -30; -1994: 

See. 2. REPEALER. 

~~~

~

~ 

~~ 

~~ Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 466A.06, subdivision Q, E repealed. 
Sec. 3. LOCAL APPROVAL. 

~~ 

~~~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~ 

Section _l_ t_a_lg<-§ fieg the gay a_f1§g t_h_e governing pggly o_f tfi gi_t_y pf Minne- 
apolis complies yv_it_h Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision ; Under Minnesota Statutes, section 645.023, subdivision L paragraph Lb), section _2_ 

takes effect without local approval. 

Presented to the governor April 3, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 7, 1992, 2:55 p.m. 

CHAPTER 4l3—S.F.No. 1997 
An act relating to insurance; providing for automobile insurance policy coverage on the 

repair or replacement of motor vehicle glass; amending Minnesota Statutes 1991 Supple- 
ment, section 72A.20I, subdivision 6. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1991 Supplement, section 72A.201, subdivi- 

sion 6, is amended to read: 

Subd. 6. STANDARDS FOR AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CLAIMS HANDLING, SETTLEMENT OFFERS, AND AGREEMENTS. In addition to 
the acts specified in subdivisions 4, 5, 7, 8, and 9, the following acts by an 
insurer, adjuster, or a self-insured or self-insurance administrator constitute 
unfair settlement practices: 

(1) if an automobile insurance policy provides for the adjustment and settle- 
ment of an automobile total loss on the basis ‘of actual cash value or replacement 
with like kind and quality and the insured is not an automobile dealer, failing to 
offer one of the following methods of settlement: 

(a) comparable and available replacement automobile, with all applicable 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeu-t.
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